PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Perry Parker	07/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reservoir Management, Inc.
Street Address:	20 Mount Clapham
City:	St. Michael
State/Country:	BARBADOS
Postal Code:	BB14005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12506744

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)566-8501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-566-8500

Email: jkrumpe@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: HONIGMAN MILLER SCHWARTZ & COHN LLP

Address Line 1: 38500 WOODWARD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304-5048

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 222748-127227

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph V. Coppola, Sr.

Total Attachments: 1 source=asign001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023128 FRAME: 0755 ICH \$40.00 125

500942879

ASSIGNMENT

I, Perry Parker, whose full post office address is 58 Hidden Valley Park, Calgary, Alberta, T3A 5M4, in consideration of \$1.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that I have assigned, and do hereby sell and assign, to Reservoir Management Inc., whose full post office address is 20 Mount Clapham, St. Michael, BB 14005, Barbados, W.I., all my interest in Canada, The United States of America and all other countries in and to my invention relating to and entitled PLUG FOR A PERFORATED LINER AND METHOD OF USING SAME as fully described and claimed in US patent application 12/403,576 filed March 13, 2009 and as further described in a subsequent continuation-in-part patent application bearing the same title, and to all corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patents that may issue therefor. I also agree to do all such things and execute all such documents as requested by Reservoir Management Inc., and without further consideration, to obtain patent or other intellectual or industrial property protection for such invention.

Signed at Calgary Mherta this 22 ad day of July 2009.

Witness Name:

RECORDED: 08/21/2009

Perry Parker

PATENT

REEL: 023128 FRAME: 0756